CHERYL BROTHERS CITY OF FOUNTAIN VALLEY MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL

It has been my honor to work for you, the citizens of Fountain Valley as a Council Member for the past 4 years and your Mayor in 2006. Twenty years of leadership roles in the city has given me the experience to deal with tough financial times forced on us by the State.

Seven years as a Fountain Valley Planning Commissioner and nine years on the Park and Recreation Commission, gave me a solid background in land use planning. I am proud of my support for the senior center, the continuing vibrant business community, and development of Mile Square Park. I believe that I have played a part in shaping what Fountain Valley is today.

With a conservative approach, I represent you on regional boards and committees to insure that Fountain Valley residents' best interests are protected and your hard earned tax dollars are spent wisely. This involvement reminds me each day that Fountain Valley continues to be a city of which we can be proud: where individuals have rights, our family environment is protected, and business can prosper. I want to insure that it stays that way.

Vote for Mayor Cheryl Brothers for 4 more years of stability.

5062-3

Orange County Ballot Type Page 1